a more financially and economically attractive option.

Study for Financial and Economic
Analysis of Ecological Sanitation in
Sub-Saharan Africa

•  Reduced availability of agricultural land due

to urbanization

The results of these analyses are shown below and
compared with the base case situation.

Scenario 1: No excreta reuse at
household level

In this scenario, the excreta reuse component was
removed and a marked decrease in the performance

of the UDDTs, in terms of economic NPV from US$
-345 to US$ -881 and from US$ +111 to US$ -424
for the high and low cost options was observed
respectively (see Table 4). These results clearly
demonstrate the important influence of excreta

reuse on the financial and economic viability of the

ecosan option.

Scenario 2: Increase of the price for the
main commodity

Figure 5 shows that the value of potatoes produced
as a result of excreta reuse may decrease or increase
depending on the market price (currently US$ 0.18)
The results from the analysis show that the price of
food stuffs in the market have a major influence on

the NPV.

Table 4: Kabale: Impact of excreta reuse on financial and

economic NPV

UDDT

High cost Low cost

 US$ US$

With reuse + 111 - 345

Without reuse - 424 - 881

Figure 4: Kabale: Economies of scale for sewerage and wastewater treatment (NPV plotted against population)

14

Study for Financial and Economic
Analysis of Ecological Sanitation in

Sub-Saharan Africa

-30% - 506 -49

-20% - 452 + 4

-10% - 399 + 58

Base case - 345 +  111

+ 10% - 292 +  165

+ 20% - 238 +  218

+ 30% - 184 + 272

Figure 5: Kabale: Impact of price of food on the economic NPV

Change in
food price

High-cost
latrine (US$)

 Low-cost
latrine (US$)

Scenario 3: Worsening of agricultural
conditions

The impact of changing the agricultural conditions
from good to very poor was explored. As can be
seen in Figure 5, there is a marked decrease in the
‘performance’ of ecosan when the fertilizer is used
for increasingly poorer agricultural conditions. It
was observed that the economic NPV of ecosan is
positively influenced by an increase of commodity

prices, and negatively by the absence of excreta
reuse and worsening agricultural conditions as